Norman Filter Panel
Available in 5 and 11 gpm flow rates
Two stage filtration
Industrial grade pump & motor
Filtration down to 1 micron absolute
Water absorbing elements available
Y-Strainer on pump inlet
Application
Part
Number
Filtration Rating
(Nominal)
Average
Beta
Filter Media
Area
Dirt Holding
Capacity
Media Type
81A-10R 10 Micron 4.0 405 sq. in. 8.5 Grams Cellulose
81M-10R B 10 = 75 7.5 405 sq. in. 24.3 Grams Synthetic
81A-25R 25 Micron 1.5 405 sq. in. 16.3 Grams Cellulose
81G-75R 75 Micron 7.5 58 sq. in. 3.19 Grams 200 Mesh SS
Return Line
Filter Elements
(Outside To Inside Flow) 81G-141R 141 Micron 7.5 58 sq. in. 3.77 Grams 100 Mesh SS
81A-10S 10 Micron 4.0 405 sq. in. 8.5 Grams Cellulose
81A-25S 25 Micron 1.5 405 sq. in. 16.3 Grams Cellulose
81G-75S 75 Micron 7.5 58 sq. in. 3.19 Grams 200 Mesh SS
81G-141S 141 Micron 7.5 58 sq. in. 3.77 Grams 100 Mesh SS
81G-280S 280 Micron 7.5 58 sq. in. 4.06 Grams 60 Mesh SS
81G-560S 560 Micron 7.5 58 sq. in. 4.35 Grams 30 Mesh SS
Suction Line
Filter Elements
(Inside To Outside Flow
Through Element)
81M-10S B 10 = 75 7.5 405 sq. in. 24.3 Grams Synthetic
How To Order: 81 - XX - XX - X
Code Inlet & Outlet Ports
08P 1/2" NPTF
08S 3/4" UN (SAE-8)
12P 3/4" NPTF
12S 1 1/16" 12 UN (SAE-12)
16P 1" NPTF
16S 1 5/16" 12 UN (SAE-16)
Code
By-Pass Valve
Setting
00 No-By-Pass
03 3 PSI
05 5 PSI
15 15 PSI
25 25 PSI
Code Gauge Port Location
0 No Port Required
1
1/8" NPTF gauge
port in cover
NORMAN FILTER COMPANY, L.L.C.
9850 SOUTH INDUSTRIAL DRIVE
BRIDGEVIEW, ILLINOIS 60455
PHONE: 708-233-5521
FAX: 708-430-5961
EMAIL: SALES@NORMANFILTERS.COM
DISTRIBUTED BY:
FORM 8000 SERIES 11/05
Norman
8000 Series
Tank Top Filters
0-300 gpm Return
0-100 gpm Suction
NORMAN FILTER COMPANY, L.L.C.
PHONE: 708-233-5521   • FAX: 708-430-5961
Norman Filtration Systems
Norman Filter Cart
Available in 5 and 11 gpm flow rates
Two stage filtration
Industrial grade pump & motor
Filtration down to 1 micron absolute
Water absorbing elements available
Y-Strainer on pump inlet
Portable for multiple system use
Norman Mighty Might
Available in 4 gpm flow rates
Two stage filtration
Compact Lightweight System
PHONE: 708-233-5521   • FAX: 708-430-5961
8100 SIZE 34 gpm Return / 15 gpm Suction
ELEMENT SELECTION
SPECIFICATIONS
Rated Flow:
34 GPM Return Line
15 GPM Suction Line
Housing Material:
Die Cast Aluminum Head + Body
Pressure Rating:
100 psi max operating
Warning: 80 PSI ▲ P max.
without by-pass valve.
Temperature:
-65° F. to 250° F.
Options:
Relief Valve Setting: 0,3,5,15,25 psi
Gauge Port
Total Assembly Weight:
3.5 pounds
2

1 1/2"
HOSE BARB
How To Order:
Series
Prefix
Description
82 1/8" Thick Flange – 100 PSI Max
83 3/8" Thick Flange – 500 PSI Max.
Code Port Size & Type
0000 * No Ports
2020 1 1/4" NPTF Only
2024 1 1/4" & 1 1/2" NPTF
2424 1 1/2" NPTF
20S20S 1 5/8" – 12 SAE Only
20S24S 1 5/8" – 12 & 1 7/8" – 12 SAE
24S24S 1 7/8" 12 UN (SAE – 24)
No Port models come with “bottom flow”
Element housing as a standard
Code Description L
1 Single Element 9.19
2 Double Element 18.13
3 Triple Element 27.38
XX - XXXX - X - XX - X - X - X
See Back Page For Elements
Length of extension
Code Bottom Port Options
EP Extended Pipe (3" Std Length)
MP Male Pipe (1" Std Length)
FC Female Coupling
HB Hose Bard
V Check Valve
Code
By-Pass Valve
Setting
00 No-By-Pass
03 3 PSI
05 5 PSI
15 15 PSI
25 25 PSI
Part
Number
Filtration
Rating
(Nominal)
Average
Beta 10
Filter
Media
Area
Dirt Holding
Capacity
OAL
Flow Direction
Thru Element
8283A-3 3 Micron 15.0 1120 Sq. In. 47 Grams 9.19" Bi-Directional
8283-3AQ 3 Micron 60.0 461 Sq. In. 19 Grams 9.19" Bi-Directional
8283A-10 10 Micron 1.5 1120 Sq. In. 45 Grams 9.19" Bi-Directional
8283A-25 25 Micron 9.0 1120 Sq. In. 45 Grams 9.19" Bi-Directional
8283G-141R 141 Micron –– 151 Sq. In. 9.82 Grams 9.19" Outside to Inside
8283G-141S 141 Micron –– 151 Sq. In. 9.82 Grams 9.19" Inside to Outside
8283G-141RM 141 Micron –– 109 Sq. In. 7.09 Grams 9.19" Outside to Inside
8283G-141SM 141 Micron –– 109 Sq. In. 7.09 Grams 9.19" Inside to Outside
8283A2-10 10 Micron 9.0 2240 Sq. In. 90 Grams 18.19" Bi-Directional
8283A2-25 25 Micron 1.5 2240 Sq. In. 90 Grams 18.19" Bi-Directional
8283G2-141R 141 Micron –– 302 Sq. In. 19.63 Grams 18.19" Outside to Inside
8283G-10 10 Micron –– 151 Sq. In. 9.28 Grams 9.19" Outside to Inside
8283M-3 B3 =75 7.5 1120 Sq. In. 44.80 Grams 9.19" Outside to Inside
8283M-10 B10 =75 7.5 1120 Sq. In. 67.20 Grams 9.19" Outside to Inside
8283M2-10 B10=75 7.5 2240 Sq. In. 134.40 Grams 18.19" Outside to Inside
TYPICAL
8400 SERIES INSTALLATIONS
SUCTION LINE
SUCTION

8300 Series Filter
Housings
How To Order:
Code Port Size & Type
2400 2" (4) Bolt SAE Flange
2824
2 1/2" (4) Bolt SAE Flange &
2" NPTF Combination
3200 3" (4) Bolt SAE Flange
Code Port Size & Type
1 Single 9" Element Length
2 Single 18" Element Length
4 Double 18" Element Length
Code Port Size & Type
00 No By-Pass Valve
03 3 PSI
05 5 PSI
15 15 PSI
25 25 PSI
50 50 PSI
Code Description
0.00
Customer to weld flange
To filter housing
Dimensions in
Inches carried out
two (2) decimal
places.
Ex. 8 9/16" = 8.56
Desired height from
Casting port center line
Mounting surface
(reservoir) Note Mfg.
Tolerances ± .06"
Code Mounting Flange Option
0 No Flange
B Bolt Flange
W Weld Flange
84 - XXXX - X - XX- X- (X.XX) - XXXX For Elements
See Back Cover
NOTE: Standard – 100 Mesh stainless steel wire cloth is standard for filter elements. Optional – 30, 60, & 200 Mesh wire cloth.
ELEMENT SELECTION
8400 SIZE 300 gpm Return / 100 gpm Suction
Warning: 80 PSI ▲ P max. without by-pass
Element DimensionsPart

1 1/2"
HOSE BARB
How To Order:
Series
Prefix
Description
82 1/8" Thick Flange – 100 PSI Max
83 3/8" Thick Flange – 500 PSI Max.
Code Port Size & Type
0000 * No Ports
2020 1 1/4" NPTF Only
2024 1 1/4" & 1 1/2" NPTF
2424 1 1/2" NPTF
20S20S 1 5/8" – 12 SAE Only
20S24S 1 5/8" – 12 & 1 7/8" – 12 SAE
24S24S 1 7/8" 12 UN (SAE – 24)
No Port models come with “bottom flow”
Element housing as a standard
Code Description L
1 Single Element 9.19
2 Double Element 18.13
3 Triple Element 27.38
XX - XXXX - X - XX - X - X - X
See Back Page For Elements
Length of extension
Code Bottom Port Options
EP Extended Pipe (3" Std Length)
MP Male Pipe (1" Std Length)
FC Female Coupling
HB Hose Bard
V Check Valve
Code
By-Pass Valve
Setting
00 No-By-Pass
03 3 PSI
05 5 PSI
15 15 PSI
25 25 PSI
Part
Number
Filtration
Rating
(Nominal)
Average
Beta 10
Filter
Media
Area
Dirt Holding
Capacity
OAL
Flow Direction
Thru Element
8283A-3 3 Micron 15.0 1120 Sq. In. 47 Grams 9.19" Bi-Directional
8283-3AQ 3 Micron 60.0 461 Sq. In. 19 Grams 9.19" Bi-Directional
8283A-10 10 Micron 1.5 1120 Sq. In. 45 Grams 9.19" Bi-Directional
8283A-25 25 Micron 9.0 1120 Sq. In. 45 Grams 9.19" Bi-Directional
8283G-141R 141 Micron –– 151 Sq. In. 9.82 Grams 9.19" Outside to Inside
8283G-141S 141 Micron –– 151 Sq. In. 9.82 Grams 9.19" Inside to Outside
8283G-141RM 141 Micron –– 109 Sq. In. 7.09 Grams 9.19" Outside to Inside
8283G-141SM 141 Micron –– 109 Sq. In. 7.09 Grams 9.19" Inside to Outside
8283A2-10 10 Micron 9.0 2240 Sq. In. 90 Grams 18.19" Bi-Directional
8283A2-25 25 Micron 1.5 2240 Sq. In. 90 Grams 18.19" Bi-Directional
8283G2-141R 141 Micron –– 302 Sq. In. 19.63 Grams 18.19" Outside to Inside
8283G-10 10 Micron –– 151 Sq. In. 9.28 Grams 9.19" Outside to Inside
8283M-3 B3 =75 7.5 1120 Sq. In. 44.80 Grams 9.19" Outside to Inside
8283M-10 B10 =75 7.5 1120 Sq. In. 67.20 Grams 9.19" Outside to Inside
8283M2-10 B10=75 7.5 2240 Sq. In. 134.40 Grams 18.19" Outside to Inside
TYPICAL
8400 SERIES INSTALLATIONS
SUCTION LINE
SUCTION

8300 Series Filter
Housings
How To Order:
Code Port Size & Type
2400 2" (4) Bolt SAE Flange
2824
2 1/2" (4) Bolt SAE Flange &
2" NPTF Combination
3200 3" (4) Bolt SAE Flange
Code Port Size & Type
1 Single 9" Element Length
2 Single 18" Element Length
4 Double 18" Element Length
Code Port Size & Type
00 No By-Pass Valve
03 3 PSI
05 5 PSI
15 15 PSI
25 25 PSI
50 50 PSI
Code Description
0.00
Customer to weld flange
To filter housing
Dimensions in
Inches carried out
two (2) decimal
places.
Ex. 8 9/16" = 8.56
Desired height from
Casting port center line
Mounting surface
(reservoir) Note Mfg.
Tolerances ± .06"
Code Mounting Flange Option
0 No Flange
B Bolt Flange
W Weld Flange
84 - XXXX - X - XX- X- (X.XX) - XXXX For Elements
See Back Cover
NOTE: Standard – 100 Mesh stainless steel wire cloth is standard for filter elements. Optional – 30, 60, & 200 Mesh wire cloth.
ELEMENT SELECTION
8400 SIZE 300 gpm Return / 100 gpm Suction
Warning: 80 PSI ▲ P max. without by-pass
Element DimensionsPart

1 1/2"
HOSE BARB
How To Order:
Series
Prefix
Description
82 1/8" Thick Flange – 100 PSI Max
83 3/8" Thick Flange – 500 PSI Max.
Code Port Size & Type
0000 * No Ports
2020 1 1/4" NPTF Only
2024 1 1/4" & 1 1/2" NPTF
2424 1 1/2" NPTF
20S20S 1 5/8" – 12 SAE Only
20S24S 1 5/8" – 12 & 1 7/8" – 12 SAE
24S24S 1 7/8" 12 UN (SAE – 24)
No Port models come with “bottom flow”
Element housing as a standard
Code Description L
1 Single Element 9.19
2 Double Element 18.13
3 Triple Element 27.38
XX - XXXX - X - XX - X - X - X
See Back Page For Elements
Length of extension
Code Bottom Port Options
EP Extended Pipe (3" Std Length)
MP Male Pipe (1" Std Length)
FC Female Coupling
HB Hose Bard
V Check Valve
Code
By-Pass Valve
Setting
00 No-By-Pass
03 3 PSI
05 5 PSI
15 15 PSI
25 25 PSI
Part
Number
Filtration
Rating
(Nominal)
Average
Beta 10
Filter
Media
Area
Dirt Holding
Capacity
OAL
Flow Direction
Thru Element
8283A-3 3 Micron 15.0 1120 Sq. In. 47 Grams 9.19" Bi-Directional
8283-3AQ 3 Micron 60.0 461 Sq. In. 19 Grams 9.19" Bi-Directional
8283A-10 10 Micron 1.5 1120 Sq. In. 45 Grams 9.19" Bi-Directional
8283A-25 25 Micron 9.0 1120 Sq. In. 45 Grams 9.19" Bi-Directional
8283G-141R 141 Micron –– 151 Sq. In. 9.82 Grams 9.19" Outside to Inside
8283G-141S 141 Micron –– 151 Sq. In. 9.82 Grams 9.19" Inside to Outside
8283G-141RM 141 Micron –– 109 Sq. In. 7.09 Grams 9.19" Outside to Inside
8283G-141SM 141 Micron –– 109 Sq. In. 7.09 Grams 9.19" Inside to Outside
8283A2-10 10 Micron 9.0 2240 Sq. In. 90 Grams 18.19" Bi-Directional
8283A2-25 25 Micron 1.5 2240 Sq. In. 90 Grams 18.19" Bi-Directional
8283G2-141R 141 Micron –– 302 Sq. In. 19.63 Grams 18.19" Outside to Inside
8283G-10 10 Micron –– 151 Sq. In. 9.28 Grams 9.19" Outside to Inside
8283M-3 B3 =75 7.5 1120 Sq. In. 44.80 Grams 9.19" Outside to Inside
8283M-10 B10 =75 7.5 1120 Sq. In. 67.20 Grams 9.19" Outside to Inside
8283M2-10 B10=75 7.5 2240 Sq. In. 134.40 Grams 18.19" Outside to Inside
TYPICAL
8400 SERIES INSTALLATIONS
SUCTION LINE
SUCTION

8300 Series Filter
Housings
How To Order:
Code Port Size & Type
2400 2" (4) Bolt SAE Flange
2824
2 1/2" (4) Bolt SAE Flange &
2" NPTF Combination
3200 3" (4) Bolt SAE Flange
Code Port Size & Type
1 Single 9" Element Length
2 Single 18" Element Length
4 Double 18" Element Length
Code Port Size & Type
00 No By-Pass Valve
03 3 PSI
05 5 PSI
15 15 PSI
25 25 PSI
50 50 PSI
Code Description
0.00
Customer to weld flange
To filter housing
Dimensions in
Inches carried out
two (2) decimal
places.
Ex. 8 9/16" = 8.56
Desired height from
Casting port center line
Mounting surface
(reservoir) Note Mfg.
Tolerances ± .06"
Code Mounting Flange Option
0 No Flange
B Bolt Flange
W Weld Flange
84 - XXXX - X - XX- X- (X.XX) - XXXX For Elements
See Back Cover
NOTE: Standard – 100 Mesh stainless steel wire cloth is standard for filter elements. Optional – 30, 60, & 200 Mesh wire cloth.
ELEMENT SELECTION
8400 SIZE 300 gpm Return / 100 gpm Suction
Warning: 80 PSI ▲ P max. without by-pass
Element DimensionsPart

Through Element)
81M-10S B 10 = 75 7.5 405 sq. in. 24.3 Grams Synthetic
How To Order: 81 - XX - XX - X
Code Inlet & Outlet Ports
08P 1/2" NPTF
08S 3/4" UN (SAE-8)
12P 3/4" NPTF
12S 1 1/16" 12 UN (SAE-12)
16P 1" NPTF
16S 1 5/16" 12 UN (SAE-16)
Code
By-Pass Valve
Setting
00 No-By-Pass
03 3 PSI
05 5 PSI
15 15 PSI
25 25 PSI
Code Gauge Port Location
0 No Port Required
1
1/8" NPTF gauge
port in cover
NORMAN FILTER COMPANY, L.L.C.
9850 SOUTH INDUSTRIAL DRIVE
BRIDGEVIEW, ILLINOIS 60455
PHONE: 708-233-5521
FAX: 708-430-5961
EMAIL: SALES@NORMANFILTERS.COM
DISTRIBUTED BY:
FORM 8000 SERIES 11/05
Norman
8000 Series
Tank Top Filters
0-300 gpm Return
0-100 gpm Suction
NORMAN FILTER COMPANY, L.L.C.
PHONE: 708-233-5521   • FAX: 708-430-5961
Norman Filtration Systems
Norman Filter Cart
Available in 5 and 11 gpm flow rates
Two stage filtration
Industrial grade pump & motor
Filtration down to 1 micron absolute
Water absorbing elements available
Y-Strainer on pump inlet
Portable for multiple system use
Norman Mighty Might
Available in 4 gpm flow rates
Two stage filtration
Compact Lightweight System
PHONE: 708-233-5521   • FAX: 708-430-5961
8100 SIZE 34 gpm Return / 15 gpm Suction
ELEMENT SELECTION
SPECIFICATIONS
Rated Flow:
34 GPM Return Line
15 GPM Suction Line
Housing Material:
Die Cast Aluminum Head + Body
Pressure Rating:
100 psi max operating
Warning: 80 PSI ▲ P max.
without by-pass valve.
Temperature:
-65° F. to 250° F.
Options:
Relief Valve Setting: 0,3,5,15,25 psi
Gauge Port
Total Assembly Weight:
3.5 pounds
2

Through Element)
81M-10S B 10 = 75 7.5 405 sq. in. 24.3 Grams Synthetic
How To Order: 81 - XX - XX - X
Code Inlet & Outlet Ports
08P 1/2" NPTF
08S 3/4" UN (SAE-8)
12P 3/4" NPTF
12S 1 1/16" 12 UN (SAE-12)
16P 1" NPTF
16S 1 5/16" 12 UN (SAE-16)
Code
By-Pass Valve
Setting
00 No-By-Pass
03 3 PSI
05 5 PSI
15 15 PSI
25 25 PSI
Code Gauge Port Location
0 No Port Required
1
1/8" NPTF gauge
port in cover
NORMAN FILTER COMPANY, L.L.C.
9850 SOUTH INDUSTRIAL DRIVE
BRIDGEVIEW, ILLINOIS 60455
PHONE: 708-233-5521
FAX: 708-430-5961
EMAIL: SALES@NORMANFILTERS.COM
DISTRIBUTED BY:
FORM 8000 SERIES 11/05
Norman
8000 Series
Tank Top Filters
0-300 gpm Return
0-100 gpm Suction
NORMAN FILTER COMPANY, L.L.C.
PHONE: 708-233-5521   • FAX: 708-430-5961
Norman Filtration Systems
Norman Filter Cart
Available in 5 and 11 gpm flow rates
Two stage filtration
Industrial grade pump & motor
Filtration down to 1 micron absolute
Water absorbing elements available
Y-Strainer on pump inlet
Portable for multiple system use
Norman Mighty Might
Available in 4 gpm flow rates
Two stage filtration
Compact Lightweight System
PHONE: 708-233-5521   • FAX: 708-430-5961
8100 SIZE 34 gpm Return / 15 gpm Suction
ELEMENT SELECTION
SPECIFICATIONS
Rated Flow:
34 GPM Return Line
15 GPM Suction Line
Housing Material:
Die Cast Aluminum Head + Body
Pressure Rating:
100 psi max operating
Warning: 80 PSI ▲ P max.
without by-pass valve.
Temperature:
-65° F. to 250° F.
Options:
Relief Valve Setting: 0,3,5,15,25 psi
Gauge Port
Total Assembly Weight:
3.5 pounds
2